
FR 777
SLIDE TYPE: Progressive action full-extension 

pantry pull-out slide with top slide

MOUNTING: Floor Mount

MATERIAL: steel, white powder coated FEATURES:  solid delrin* rollers, 
delrin*- encased steel ball bearings

LOAD CAPACITY: dynamic up to 200 kg (450 lbs.)

NOTES:
4 NEW - ECD Easy Close Device option available see

page 45
4 Do not lubricate any part of the slide!

SPECIFICATIONS:
4 no deflection in fully extended position
4 quick and easy installation
4 quiet movement, even under the heaviest loads
4 horizontal and vertical adjustment
4 top slide for absolute lateral stability
4 LGA-tested according to DIN 4554 standard at 

50,000 double cycles
4 back stop

min. 158 with ECD Easy Close Device
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SLIDE TYPE: Progressive action full-extension 

pantry pull-out slide with top slide

MOUNTING: Floor Mount
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screw holes for 4.5 spax screws

screw holes for 5 mm spax screws

screw holes for M6 and/or 1/4-20 thru bolts with nuts

LOAD CAPACITY: dynamic up to 200 kg (450 lbs.)

*DuPont (TM) Delrin®

Length L Extension EX a b c L-2 d e f g
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in

400 15.74 384 15.12 133 5.24 261 10.28 357 14.06 398 15.67 155 6.10 251 9.88 283 11.14 296 11.65
450 17.72 434 17.09 133 5.24 261 10.28 421 16.57 448 17.64 155 6.10 251 9.88 283 11.14 296 11.65

500 19.69 484 19.06 165 6.50 325 12.80 453 17.83 498 19.61 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

550 21.65 534 21.02 197 7.76 357 14.06 517 20.35 548 21.57 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

600 23.62 584 22.99 197 7.76 389 15.31 549 21.61 598 23.54 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

650 25.59 634 24.96 229 9.02 421 16.57 613 24.13 648 25.51 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

700 27.55 684 26.93 261 10.28 485 19.09 645 25.39 698 27.48 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

750 29.53 734 28.90 261 10.28 485 19.09 709 27.91 748 29.45 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

800 31.50 784 30.87 293 11.54 549 21.61 773 30.43 798 31.42 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

850 33.47 834 32.83 293 11.54 549 21.61 805 31.69 848 33.39 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

900 35.43 884 34.80 325 12.80 581 22.87 869 34.21 898 35.35 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

950 37.40 934 36.77 325 12.80 613 24.13 901 35.47 948 37.32 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

1000 39.37 984 38.74 325 12.80 645 25.39 965 38.00 998 39.29 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

1100 43.31 1084 42.68 389 15.31 741 29.17 1061 41.77 1098 43.23 219 8.62 347 13.66 379 14.92 392 15.43

Length L Extension EX A B C L-2 D E F G Weight per set Order No.
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in kg lbs white / ball bearing slide zinc

400 15.74 384 15.12 133 5.24 261 10.28 357 14.06 398 15.67 355 13.98 387 15.24 396 15.59 9.31 20.53 7720
450 17.72 434 17.09 133 5.24 261 10.28 421 16.57 448 17.64 387 15.24 419 16.50 446 17.56 10.30 22.71 7721

500 19.69 484 19.06 165 6.50 325 12.80 453 17.83 498 19.61 419 16.50 451 17.76 496 19.53 11.32 24.96 7722

550 21.65 534 21.02 197 7.76 357 14.06 517 20.35 548 21.57 483 19.02 515 20.28 546 21.50 12.39 27.32 7723

600 23.62 584 22.99 197 7.76 389 15.31 549 21.61 598 23.54 515 20.28 547 21.54 596 23.46 13.36 29.45 7724

650 25.59 634 24.96 229 9.02 421 16.57 613 24.13 648 25.51 579 22.80 611 24.06 646 25.43 14.55 32.08 7725

700 27.55 684 26.93 261 10.28 485 19.09 645 25.39 698 27.48 547 21.54 611 24.06 643 25.31 696 27.40 15.46 34.08 7726

750 29.53 734 28.90 261 10.28 485 19.09 709 27.91 748 29.45 579 22.80 675 26.57 707 27.83 746 29.37 16.45 36.27 7727

800 31.50 784 30.87 293 11.54 549 21.61 773 30.43 798 31.42 643 25.31 739 29.09 771 30.35 796 31.34 17.67 38.96 7728

850 33.47 834 32.83 293 11.54 549 21.61 805 31.69 848 33.39 675 26.57 771 30.35 803 31.61 846 33.31 18.65 41.12 7729

900 35.43 884 34.80 325 12.80 581 22.87 869 34.21 898 35.35 707 27.83 835 32.87 867 34.13 896 35.28 19.64 43.30 7730

950 37.40 934 36.77 325 12.80 613 24.13 901 35.47 948 37.32 739 29.09 867 34.13 899 35.39 946 37.24 20.63 45.48 7731

1000 39.37 984 38.74 325 12.80 645 25.39 965 38.00 998 39.29 771 30.35 931 36.65 963 37.91 996 39.21 21.11 46.54 7732

1100 43.31 1084 42.68 389 15.31 741 29.17 1061 41.77 1098 43.23 867 34.13 1027 40.43 1059 41.69 1096 43.15 23.10 50.93 7733

Packing: 1 set per box (bottom slide, top slide)



1

2

3

4

Description Order No.

FR 771.ECD – Upgrade set for pantry pullout drawer slide FR 771 3401

Packing Unit: 1 set per polybag

SPECIFICATIONS:
� the easy close automatic/self-closing and slam-resistant

function is not compromised by varying load conditions
� during the last 75 mm of the closing motion the pull-out

is decelerated and then softly pulled closed all the way.
� no pinching of fingers
� no contents falling over, etc.

ASSEMBLY:
� top slide:

assemble 1 and 2 as illustrated 

� bottom slide:
snap 3 and 4 as illustrated

PARTS LIST:
top slide:
� 1. 1 x Strike, screw mounted

2 x Screw

� 2. 1 x Dampening Cylinder, snap-on
bottom slide:
� 3. 1 x Easy Close Dampening Cylinder, snap - on
� 4. 1 x Follower, snap-on

FR 771.ECD
EASY CLOSE
DEVICE

MATERIAL: plastic, steelSelf-closing and impact 
absorbing system
Upgrade set for pantry pull-out
slide FR 771
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Description Order No.

FR 777.ECD – Upgrade set for pantry pull out unit FR 777 3430

Packing Unit: 1 set per polybag

SPECIFICATIONS:
� the easy close automatic/self-closing and slam-resistant

function is not compromised by varying load conditions
� During the last 75 mm of the closing motion the pull-out

is decelerated and then softly pulled completely closed.
� no pinching of fingers
� no contents falling over, etc.

ASSEMBLY:
� top slide:

assemble 1 and 2 as illustrated

� bottom slide:
snap 3 and 4 into place as illustrated

PARTS LIST:
top slide:
� 1. 1 x Strike, screw mounted

2 x Screw

� 2. 1 x Dampening Cylinder, snap-on
bottom slide:
� 3. 2 x Easy Close Dampening Cylinder, snap-on
� 4. 2 x Follower, snap-on

�assembly instructions

FR 777.ECD
MATERIAL: plastic, steelEASY CLOSE

DEVICE
Self-closing and impact 
absorbing system
Upgrade set for pantry pull-out
slide FR 777


